504780790 02/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4827519

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER HERZ	02/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBIT LOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	7852 WALKER DRIVE, SUITE 400
City:	GREENBELT
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15898072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102345.66395C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN LINDSAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Lindsay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=66395C2_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044947 FRAME: 0641 504780790

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention

System for Providing Imaging Satellite Opportunity Notifications on a

THE OF HITCHION.		Mobile Device	
the application in PCT Internation	nal Application Number	k one): y docket no. and title of invention, filed	
	ASSIG	NMENT	
		sufficiency of which are hereby ack by these presents hereby sell and as	
Name of Assignee:	Orbit Logic, Inc.		
Address of Assignee:	7852 Walker Drive, Suite 4	00, Greenbelt MD 20770	
and to the above-identic continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	ified invention and United State and in and to any and all Letter said invention, including any a SNEE, its successors or assigns y be granted as fully and entire	st for the United States, its territorices patent application, including any s Patent of the United States which and all reissues or extensions thereo to the full end of the term or terms ly as would have been held and en	y and all divisions or a may issue on any of, to be held and s for which any and all
	request the Director of the U.S ASSIGNEE, its successors or as	. Patent and Trademark Office to is ssigns in accordance herewith.	ssue any and all such
		umbered right to sell and assign the texecute any document or instrum	
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invo- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	ion known to me relating to said, make all rightful oaths, testify or desirable by said ASSIGNE ention, to said application inclush may be granted therefor or the sors or assigns, or to assist said	to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, d invention or patent application are in any legal proceedings and perform, its successors, legal representated ding divisions and continuations the ereon, including reissues or extensil ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tent of the United States for said in	nd that I will execute orm all other lawful ives or assigns to hereof and to any and ions, in said representatives or
	DECLA	<u> </u>	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authori	zed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention	on in the application.
-	that any willful false statement onment of not more than five (5	made in this declaration is punishable years, or both.	ible under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Alexa	under HERZ	***************************************	2 February 2018 ATE

PATENT IRactive-7354608.1 REEL: 044947 FRAME: 0642 **RECORDED: 02/15/2018**